Unit 3, Week 5
Spelling Rule:  Comparative Endings –er, -est


When one consonant follows a short vowel sound, the consonant is doubled before adding –er or –est. Ex. big = bigger

When a word ends in a consonant –y, the y changes to i before adding –er or –est.

Ex. happy = happier

Spelling Words:                                                                                       

1. sooner

2. soonest

3. hotter

4. hottest

5. busier

6. busiest

7. happier

8. happiest

9. smaller

10. smallest

11. fatter

12. fattest

Challenge Words:

1. angrier
2. merriest
3. driest
4. angriest

5. straightest

6. noisier

7. neighbor

8. question

9. hours

10. taught

11. money

12. only

